



The Luxe Chocolate Hamper by The Chocolatier

Chocolate Chip Shortbread Shortbread 55% (Flour (Wheat Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Ground Rice), Milk Chocolate 45% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Extract).

Pistachio Orange Almond Florentines Sugar, ALMONDS 22%, 52% Dark Chocolate 20% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla), Glucose, Butter (MILK), Orange Peel 6%, Honey, PISTACHIO 3.9%, Caramel (Water, Sugar).

Milk Chocolate Caramelised Peanuts Caramelised Salted PEANUTS 65% (PEANUTS, Sugar, Salt, Canola Oil), Milk Chocolate 34% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Dehydrated MILK Fat, SOYA Lecithin, Glycerine, Flavouring: Vanillin), Glazing Agent: Arabic Gum.

Caramelised Milk Chocolate Bar Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sea Salt.

Dark Chocolate Orange Bar 70% Santo Domingo Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Candied Orange Peel (20%) (Orange Peel, Sugar, Fructose, Dextrose, Maltose, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid).

Salted Butter Caramels Salted Caramel (66%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Salted Butter (Cream (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Water, Salt), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring: Natural Vanilla), Javan Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK

powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Cocoa.

Allergy advice: For allergens see ingredients in **CAPITALS**

May contain traces of Gluten, Peanuts, Nuts, Sesame Seeds, Sulphur Dioxide